VILLAGE OF HOBART/ TOWN OF LAWRENCE POLICE COMMISSION AGENDA THURSDAY, AUGUST 8TH, 2019 @ 6:00 P.M. VILLAGE OF HOBART OFFICE 2990 S. PINE TREE RD HOBART, WI 54155

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. APPROVE MINUTES OF 02/06/2019
- 5. ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF OFFICER ANGEL VAN NOIE (as full time officer)
- 6. APPROVAL OF HIRING PROCESS FOR OPEN POSITIONS
- 7. POLICE DEPARTMENT UPDATE
- 8. BRIEF ROUND TABLE OF COMMISSION
- 9. NEW BUSINESS DATE FOR NEXT MEETING
- 10. ADJOURNMENT

** PLEASE NOTE: THERE MAY BE A QUORUM OF BOTH THE VILLAGE OF HOBART AND TOWN OF LAWRENCE BOARD AT THIS MEETING.

POSTED THIS 6TH DAY OF AUGUST 2019 AT THE HOBART VILLAGE OFFICE, 2990 S. PINE TREE RD, HOBART VILLAGE HALL. FIRE STATION #1 2703 S. PINE TREE RD., FIRE STATION#2 482 COUNTRY COURT, ALSO POSTED ON THE VILLAGE WEBSITE. TOWN OF LAWRENCE OFFICE 2400 SHADY CT., FIRE STATION #1 AND FIRE STATION #2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH WI STATE STATUTES, IN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF LAWRENCE WEBSITE @ www.townoflawrence.org

ANY PERSON WISHING TO ATTEND, WHO, BECAUSE OF DISABILITY REQUIRES SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS, SHOULD CONTACT THE VILLAGE AT 920-869-1011 WITH AS MUCH ADVANCE NOTICE AS POSSIBLE.